

(
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2967/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2013 in CRLA No.691/2001, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,suspension of sentence)

Date: 17/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Kartar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the facts and circumstances of the case the accused
(A3) Ram Kumar who had been convicted by the trial Court and has
been acquitted by the High Court be impleaded as party respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file
amended cause title within two weeks.

Issue notice to the State of Haryana as well as the
impleaded Ram Kumar(A3)as party respondent returnable in four
weeks, as to why the impugned judgment and order dated 10.1.2013
be not set aside as learned Judge of the High Court has not given
any reason while deciding the appeal.

List the matter in the first week of July, 2013.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master