

Z
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2967/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2013 in CRLA No.691/2001, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG,Haryana
Mrs. Vivekta Singh,Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 15th July, 2013 alongwith SLP(Cr1) No.3726/2013.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master