

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2967/2013

MAHINDER SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report )

WITH  
SLP(Crl) NO. 3726 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 13/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.  
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO.2967/2013

The ld. counsel, Mr Ramesh Kumar appearing on behalf of Dr Monika Gusain, Advocate-on-record has undertaken to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 in two days' time. A further submission at Bar has been advanced that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record.

Respondent No.2 is granted two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.70

SLP(CRL.) NO.3726/2013

On behalf of the sole respondent, the ld. Counsel, Mr Ramesh Kumar appearing on behalf of Dr Monika Gusain, Advocate-on-record has undertaken to file vakalatnama in two days' time. A further submission at Bar has been advanced that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 3.12.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

