

a

ITEM NO.19

Court No.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2967/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2013 in CRLA No.691/2001, of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3726 of 2013

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to file additional documents and  
office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Murari Lal,Adv.

Mr. B. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.K. Jayakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda,ASG

Mr. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 24th March, 2014.

| (O.P. SHARMA)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Assistant Registrar

|